PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3223856

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the THE SPELLING OF INVENTORS NAME TONMOY DEY. previously recorded on Reel 034733 Frame 0091. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the TANMOY DEY.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BERNARD M MALOFSKY	06/30/2014
JEFFREY M SULLIVAN	06/30/2014
ADAM MALOFSKY	08/05/2014
TANMOY DEY	08/15/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIRRUS, INC.
Street Address:	422 WARDS CORNER ROAD
City:	LOVELAND
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45140

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14352369

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)292-2910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

2482922920 Phone:

Email: bballard@patentco.com Correspondent Name: NORMAN L. SIMS

Address Line 1: 29 W LAWRENCE STREET, SUITE 210

Address Line 4: PONTIAC, MICHIGAN 48342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1781-014 NAME OF SUBMITTER: **NORMAN L. SIMS SIGNATURE:** /Norman L. Sims/ **DATE SIGNED:** 02/12/2015

Total Attachments: 11

source=Corrected Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034980 FRAME: 0517

503177242

source=Corrected Assignment#page2.tif
source=Corrected Assignment#page3.tif
source=Corrected Assignment#page4.tif
source=Corrected Assignment#page5.tif
source=Corrected Assignment#page6.tif
source=Corrected Assignment#page7.tif
source=Corrected Assignment#page8.tif
source=Corrected Assignment#page9.tif
source=Corrected Assignment#page10.tif
source=Corrected Assignment#page11.tif

PATENT REEL: 034980 FRAME: 0518

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3185516

0000000	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
0000000	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

horonon	Name	Execution Date
harana	BERNARD M MALOFSKY	06/30/2014
Secretarion	JEFFREY M. SULLIVAN	06/30/2014
	ADAM MALOFSKY	08/05/2014
3	TONMOY DEY	08/15/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIRRUS, INC.
Street Address:	422 WARDS CORNER ROAD
City:	LOVELAND
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45140

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
000000	Application Number:	14352369

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(248)292-2910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

2482922920

Email:

bballard@patenico.com

Correspondent Name:

NORMAN L. SIMS

Address Line 1:

29 W. LAWRENCE STREET, SUITE 210

Address Line 4:

PONTIAC, MICHIGAN 48342

	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1781-014	
	NAME OF SUBMITTEH:	NORMAN L. SIMS	
	SIGNATURE:	/Norman L. Sims/	
- 7	DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2015	

Total Attachments: 8

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 034980 FRAME: 0519

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made herein on the date of execution, by Bernard M. Malofsky, residing at 12 Duncaster Road, Bloomfield, Connecticut 06002, USA; Adam G. Malofsky, residing at 12020 Millstone Court, Loveland, Ohio 45140, USA (hereinafter referred to as Assignors),

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHYLENE BETA-DIKETONE MONOMERS, METHODS FOR MAKING METHYLENE BETA-DIKETONE MONOMERS, POLYMERIZABLE COMPOSITIONS AND PRODUCTS FORMED THEREFROM, set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, already filed on October 18, 2012 as International PCT Application No. PCT/US2012/060840; and

WHEREAS, Sirrus Inc., a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware, USA, having its principal place of business at 422 Wards Corner Road, Suite B, Loveland, Ohio 45140 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be

granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply

 with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

EDWARDS WILDMAN PALMER LLP

All practitioners at Customer Number 21874

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

PATENT REEL: 034980 FRAME: 0522

Bernard M. Malofsky

United States of America
State of
County of

Ohio
State of
County of
County of
County of
County of
State of
County of
Cou

DAPHNE B. WEDIG-GRIFFIS
Notary Public, State of Ohio
tay Commission Expire July 18, 2014

69300406308343)

	Adam Malofsky
Date: \$\s\\\\5\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
United States of America State of OH ss.: County of DA	
described in and who executed the foregoing instrument of the same	ty, before me, to me known to be the individual , and acknowledged execution y Public

	Tanner Dey
	Tanmoy Dey
Date: 8/15/2014	
United States of America)
State of New York	()88.:
County of On This	4844
On this 15th day of 1	Grat 2014, before me
personally came Tai	moy Dey to me known to be the individual
of the same.	foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution
and stop (conf) (as	March J. Espon
	Notary Public

MARSHA I. TOPOR Notary Public, State of New York No. 01T06063760 Gueffied in Catteraugus County Commission Expires 09/10/20/7

804077403/2002463

Jeffrey M. Sullivan

Date:G	-30-2014
United States of Ar	nerica)
State of	Oh 1 0) ss.:
County of	Clermont)
On this <u> </u>	day of <u> </u>
described in and wi of the same.	no executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution Oaphe B. Web. 1911
	Notary Public V /

OAPHNE B. WEDIG-GRIFFIS
Notary Plates. State of Onto
No Commission Expert July 16, 2014

of the same.

	- Tanna Rz		
	Tanmoy Dely		
Date: 8/15/2014	_		
United States of America)			
State of May Gork) 98	on a		
County of Cathlaguegue)			
On this 154 day of August	<u>L., 2014</u> , before me		
personally cameTamnoyDey	, to me known to be the individual		
described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution			

Notary Public MARSHA L TOPOR
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01TO5063750
Qualified in Cartaraugus County
Commission Expires 09/10/2014

> 36136 600000099(2)(3)(9)(3)(4)(2)

7

PATENT REEL: 034980 FRAME: 0527

AM 18382705.3